

| Disposable EMS Supply Annual Contract IFB # 002-45 | Head to Heels Safety Supply | Henry Schein, Inc. | Life-Assist, Inc. | Bound Tree |
|---|--------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|------------|
| | Miami Lakes, FL | Melville, NY | Rancho Cordova, CA | Dublin, OH |
| CATEGORY # 1 Airway and Oxgenation Materials | | | | |
| Bite Stick | \$3.00 | \$2.77 | \$0.40 | \$0.41 |
| Bulb Syringe, 2 oz. | \$2.01 | \$0.91 | \$0.95 | \$0.59 |
| CPAP O2 Quick Connect | \$40.79 | \$98.47 | \$2.75 | \$2.54 |
| Cylinder Wrench | \$24.97 | \$12.11 | \$5.00 | \$3.93 |
| DC Power Cord "LSU4" (300 ml) Suction Unit | \$1,191.64 | \$57.63 | \$50.00 | \$54.14 |
| DC Power Cord "LSU Suction Unit (1200 ml) Canister | \$193.39 | \$102.98 | \$29.00 | \$96.75 |
| Emergency Resuscitator Adult Disposable Bag / Mask | \$74.24 | \$9.21 | \$43.00 | \$38.24 |
| End Tidal Disposable Co2 Detector | \$63.00 | \$9.64 | \$9.00 | \$9.65 |
| Endotracheal Tube-Uncuffed-2.5 mm w/stylette | \$5.83 | \$1.50 | \$3.50 | \$1.36 |
| Endotracheal Tube-Uncuffed-3.0 mm w/stylette | \$5.83 | \$1.50 | \$1.75 | \$1.36 |
| Endotracheal Tube-Uncuffed-3.5 mm w/stylette | \$5.83 | \$1.50 | \$1.75 | \$1.36 |
| Endotracheal Tube-Uncuffed-4.0 mm w/stylette | \$5.83 | \$1.50 | \$1.75 | \$1.36 |
| Endotracheal Tube-Uncuffed-4.5 mm w/stylette | \$5.83 | \$1.50 | \$1.75 | \$1.36 |
| Endotracheal Tube-Uncuffed-5.0 mm w/stylette | \$5.83 | \$1.50 | \$1.75 | \$1.36 |
| Endotracheal Tube-Uncuffed-5.5 mm w/stylette | \$5.83 | \$1.50 | \$1.75 | \$1.58 |
| Endotracheal Tube-Cuffed-6.0 mm w/stylette | \$5.83 | \$1.50 | \$1.75 | \$1.58 |
| Endotracheal Tube-Cuffed-6.5 mm w/stylette | \$7.66 | \$1.50 | \$1.75 | \$1.58 |
| Endotracheal Tube-Cuffed-7.0 mm w/stylette | \$7.66 | \$1.50 | \$1.75 | \$1.58 |
| Endotracheal Tube-Cuffed-7.5 mm w/stylette | \$7.66 | \$1.50 | \$1.75 | \$1.58 |
| Endotracheal Tube-Cuffed-8.0 mm w/stylette | \$7.66 | \$1.50 | \$1.75 | \$1.58 |
| Endotracheal Tube-Cuffed-8.5 mm w/stylette | \$7.66 | \$1.50 | \$1.75 | \$1.58 |
| Endotracheal Tube-Cuffed-9.0 mm w/stylette | \$7.66 | \$1.50 | \$1.75 | \$1.58 |
| Endotracheal Tube Holder Thomas Select #2130-42560 | \$9.44 | \$3.71 | \$3.28 | \$3.53 |
| Endotracheal Tube Holder, Adult #600-10000 | \$8.00 | \$2.96 | \$2.75 | \$2.82 |
| Endotracheal Tube Holder, Infant #600-20000 | \$9.03 | \$2.96 | \$2.75 | \$2.82 |
| Endotracheal Tube Holder, Select Size, #600-40000 | \$9.03 | \$3.71 | \$3.28 | \$2.82 |
| ET Tube Introducer, Adult | \$24.90 | \$4.04 | \$8.31 | \$5.24 |
| ET Tube Introducer, Pediatric | \$26.40 | \$4.16 | \$8.31 | \$5.24 |
| Filterline Set | \$21.76 | \$5.34 | \$6.30 | \$5.60 |
| Gasket Regulator Washer #10868 | \$1.79 | \$0.55 | \$0.53 | \$0.69 |
| High Efficiency Filter Kit #2223-11388 | \$49.53 | \$20.02 | \$17.33 | \$18.64 |
| Intranasal Mucosal Atomizer Device #2170-20300 | \$12.96 | \$7.20 | \$4.62 | \$3.75 |
| Laryngoscope Blade-Macintosh-2 - Rapid Trauma | \$34.25 | \$4.37 | \$3.58 | \$4.32 |
| Laryngoscope Blade-Macintosh-3 - Rapid Trauma | \$34.25 | \$4.37 | \$3.58 | \$4.32 |
| Laryngoscope Blade-Macintosh-4 - Rapid Trauma | \$34.25 | \$4.37 | \$3.58 | \$4.32 |
| Laryngoscope Blade-Miller-0 Rapid Trauma | \$34.25 | \$4.37 | \$3.58 | \$4.32 |
| Laryngoscope Blade-Miller-1 Rapid Trauma | \$34.25 | \$4.37 | \$3.58 | \$4.32 |
| Laryngoscope Blade-Miller-2 Rapid Trauma | \$34.25 | \$4.37 | \$3.58 | \$4.32 |
| Laryngoscope Blade-Miller-3 Rapid Trauma | \$34.25 | \$4.37 | \$3.58 | \$4.32 |
| Laryngoscope Handle, Adult | \$90.21 | \$9.89 | \$24.00 | \$12.09 |
| Laryngoscope Handle, Pediatric | \$90.21 | \$9.89 | \$24.00 | \$12.09 |
| LCSU 4, 800 ml | \$1,335.13 | \$454.05 | \$475.00 | \$532.51 |
| Lubricating jelly | \$0.08 | \$5.04 | \$0.05 | \$0.03 |
| Nasal Cannula - Adult, Hudson only 7" tubing, non-crushable | \$2.05 | \$0.32 | \$0.29 | \$0.84 |
| Nasal Cannula-Adult-ZOLL X- Series compatible | | \$5.11 | \$8.50 | \$5.00 |
| Nasopharyngeal Airway-# 20 French-5.0 mm | \$10.36 | \$1.98 | \$1.90 | \$1.44 |
| Nasopharyngeal Airway-# 22 French-5.5 mm | \$10.36 | \$1.98 | \$1.90 | \$1.44 |
| Nasopharyngeal Airway-# 26 French-6.5 mm | \$10.33 | \$1.98 | \$1.90 | \$1.44 |
| Nasopharyngeal Airway-# 28 French-7.0 mm | \$34.88 | \$1.98 | \$1.90 | \$1.44 |
| Nasopharyngeal Airway-# 30 French-7.5 mm | 2 2.19 | \$1.98 | \$1.90 | \$1.44 |
| Nasopharyngeal Airway-# 32 French-8.0 mm | \$38.55 | \$1.98 | \$1.90 | \$1.44 |
| Nasopharyngeal Airway-# 34 French-8.5 mm | \$12.44 | \$1.98 | \$1.90 | \$1.44 |
| Nasopharyngeal Airway-# 36 French-9.0 mm | \$22.19 | \$1.98 | \$1.90 | \$1.44 |
| Nebulizer-Adult | | \$0.79 | \$0.87 | \$0.91 |
| Nebulizer with Mask | | \$57.50 | \$1.26 | \$0.86 |
| Nebulizer, Adult with Mask | | \$1.11 | \$1.21 | \$0.95 |
| Nebulizer Kit (bag assist) | \$21.32 | \$4.29 | \$3.63 | \$5.73 |
| O2 Regulator, Precision Medicine Wall Mount | | \$40.97 | \$23.05 | \$34.10 |
| Oropharyngeal Airway-Neonatal-40 mm | \$1.10 | \$0.21 | \$0.31 | \$0.14 |
| Oropharyngeal Airway-Infant-50 mm | \$1.29 | \$0.21 | \$0.31 | \$0.14 |
| Oropharyngeal Airway-Small Child-60 mm | \$1.10 | \$0.21 | \$0.31 | \$0.14 |
| Oropharyngeal Airway-Large Child, 70 mm | \$1.29 | \$0.21 | \$0.31 | \$0.14 |
| Oropharyngeal Airway-Small Adult, 80 mm | \$1.10 | \$0.24 | \$0.31 | \$0.14 |
| Oropharyngeal Airway-Medium Adult, 90 mm | \$1.29 | \$0.24 | \$0.31 | \$0.14 |
| Oropharyngeal Airway-Large Adult, 100 mm | \$1.29 | \$0.24 | \$0.31 | \$0.14 |
| Oropharyngeal Airway-X-Large Adult, 110 mm | \$1.29 | \$0.24 | \$0.31 | \$0.14 |
| Oxygen Adapter | | \$12.64 | \$0.55 | \$0.24 |
| Oxygen Mask - adult | 4.68 | \$0.75 | \$0.89 | \$0.69 |
| Oxygen Mask - pediatric | \$4.26 | \$1.27 | \$1.27 | \$0.69 |
| Oxygen Regulator | \$233.62 | \$37.88 | \$87.14 | \$49.94 |
| Oxygen Tubing | \$1.68 | \$0.38 | \$0.34 | \$0.33 |
| Resuscitator Mask - Adult | \$44.97 | \$144.24 | \$12.10 | \$8.80 |
| Resuscitator Mask / Bag - Infant / child | | \$156.36 | \$13.35 | \$14.51 |
| Replacement Canister Ambu # 2780000010 | \$27.89 | DISCONTINUED | \$24.01 | \$8.71 |

| Disposable EMS Supply Annual Contract IFB # 002-45 | Head to Heels Safety Supply | Henry Schein, Inc. | Life-Assist, Inc. | Bound Tree |
|--|--------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|
| | Miami Lakes, FL | Melville, NY | Rancho Cordova, CA | Dublin, OH |
| Resuscitator HEPA Filter | \$82.10 | \$72.65 | \$3.25 | \$2.35 |
| Adjustable PEEP Valve | \$10.56 | \$58.40 | \$3.02 | \$4.25 |
| Replacement Canister Ambu #2760000010 for hand pump | \$27.89 | DISCONTINUED | \$9.28 | \$8.71 |
| Rescue CPAP - medium adult | \$124.32 | \$518.20 | \$51.00 | \$44.73 |
| Rescue CPAP - small adult | \$95.94 | \$25.32 | \$22.51 | \$22.52 |
| Rescue CPA- large adult | \$57.25 | \$26.61 | \$22.51 | \$22.52 |
| Smart Capnoline | \$30.19 | \$5.22 | \$9.92 | \$6.35 |
| Suction Catheter-# 6 French | \$1.41 | \$0.20 | \$0.26 | \$0.15 |
| Suction Catheter-# 10 French | \$1.41 | \$0.20 | \$0.26 | \$0.15 |
| Suction Catheter-# 14 French | \$1.41 | \$0.20 | \$0.26 | \$0.15 |
| Suction Catheter-# 18 French | \$70.51 | \$0.20 | \$0.26 | \$0.15 |
| Suction Catheter-SSCOR DuCanto, tube length 9.3" | \$8.69 | \$2.74 | \$2.35 | \$2.54 |
| Suction Canister-Bemiss # 484410 Hi-Flow, 1200CC | \$18.74 | \$3.30 | \$3.08 | \$3.49 |
| Suction Canister - Laerdal #886100, 300 ml w/tubing | \$59.08 | \$19.19 | \$17.64 | \$18.64 |
| Suction Canister w/ lid 800 ml | \$3.25 | \$2.78 | \$3.13 | \$2.99 |
| Suction Pump | \$94.79 | \$23.40 | \$24.01 | \$26.90 |
| Suction Pump Canister Refill | \$40.77 | \$7.08 | \$9.28 | \$8.46 |
| Suction Tubing - 9/32" x 6" | \$3.83 | \$76.44 | \$1.92 | \$2.06 |
| Suction Unit LF | \$2,372.99 | \$93.26 | \$950.00 | \$993.25 |
| Replacement Filter for Laerdal Compact Suction Unit 4 | \$19.50 | \$112.43 | \$10.20 | \$10.56 |
| Suction Unit LF Battery | \$67.06 | \$139.42 | \$122.93 | \$57.00 |
| Suction Unit LF Rechargeable Battery | \$328.49 | \$139.42 | \$122.93 | \$63.48 |
| Suction Unit LF Soft Carrying Case | \$193.49 | \$56.84 | \$54.90 | \$54.14 |
| Supraglottic Airway Kit , Pink - size 1, 2-5 kg., Neonate, 15mm connector | \$37.19 | \$16.05 | \$14.52 | \$16.10 |
| Supraglottic Airway Kit , Blue - size 1.5, 5-12 kg., Infant, 15mm connector | \$37.19 | \$16.05 | \$14.52 | \$16.10 |
| Supraglottic Airway Kit , Gray - size 2, 10-25 kg., Small Pediatric, 15mm connector | \$37.19 | \$16.05 | \$14.52 | \$16.10 |
| Supraglottic Airway Kit , White - size 2.5, 25-35 kg., Large Pediatric, 15mm connector | \$37.19 | \$16.05 | \$14.52 | \$16.10 |
| Supraglottic Airway Kit , Yellow - size 3, 30-60 kg., Small Adult, 15mm connector | \$41.41 | \$26.76 | \$25.92 | \$26.83 |
| Supraglottic Airway Kit , Green - size 4, 50-90 kg., Medium Adult, 15mm connector | \$41.41 | \$26.76 | \$25.92 | \$26.83 |
| Supraglottic Airway Kit , Orange - size 5, 90+ kg., Large Adult, 15mm connector | \$41.41 | \$26.76 | \$25.92 | \$26.83 |
| Tactical Bougie | \$2,080.00 | \$6.89 | \$8.31 | \$5.92 |
| Quick Trach II cuffed w/ plastic tube | \$115.49 | \$184.02 | \$181.70 | \$175.00 |
| Tube Flow Meter #8MFA1001 or equivalent | \$82.21 | \$28.25 | \$46.21 | \$29.79 |
| Zoll X ETC02 Infant/neonatal | \$61.47 | \$344.43 | \$10.92 | \$16.76 |
| 12 V DC Battery for LSU #2223-11388 | \$328.49 | \$139.42 | \$122.93 | \$63.48 |
| TOTAL FOR CATEGORY # 1 | \$10,684.31 | \$3,591.07 | \$2,878.87 | \$2,801.48 |
| CATEGORY # 2 Bandaging Materials | | | | |
| Abdominal Pad | \$0.38 | \$3.07 | \$0.26 | \$0.10 |
| Bandage-1" x 3" | \$0.06 | \$1.13 | \$0.02 | \$0.01 |
| Bandage, Conforming, 4" | \$1.00 | \$2.69 | \$0.32 | \$0.20 |
| Bandage, Conforming, 6" | \$2.01 | \$2.64 | \$0.66 | \$0.32 |
| Bandage-4-1/2" x 4.1 | \$1.41 | \$0.64 | \$0.72 | \$0.64 |
| Bandage-3"x48" | \$55.81 | \$16.68 | \$15.18 | \$17.11 |
| Bum Dressing | \$51.63 | \$8.49 | \$7.99 | \$8.85 |
| Bum Sheet-60" x 90" | \$6.96 | \$1.83 | \$1.98 | \$2.41 |
| Elastic Bandage-2" | \$1.59 | \$2.65 | \$0.48 | \$0.26 |
| Elastic Bandage-4" | \$2.05 | \$4.49 | \$0.75 | \$0.47 |
| Elastic Bandage-6" | \$2.59 | \$7.25 | \$1.12 | \$0.64 |
| Eye Pad-50/box, oval, 2-5/8" x 1-5/8", sterile | \$0.18 | \$3.93 | \$0.12 | \$0.08 |
| Bandage - Israeli T3 Emergency Bandage | \$56.32 | \$752.26 | \$5.65 | \$7.79 |
| Gauze Sponge - 4"x4" sterile | \$0.11 | \$1.71 | \$0.07 | \$0.05 |
| Gauze Sponge - 4"x4" non sterile | \$0.04 | \$2.35 | \$2.40 | \$0.02 |
| Gauze Sponge - 2"x2" non sterile | \$0.02 | \$0.64 | \$1.04 | \$0.01 |
| Gauze Strip, Occlusive, 3" x 9" petroleum, gauze | \$1.87 | \$21.06 | \$0.71 | \$0.48 |
| Multi Trauma Bandage, 12" x 30", sterile | \$4.49 | \$0.70 | \$0.66 | \$1.08 |
| Tape, clear surgical, hypoallergenic, 1" x 10 yds. | \$3.56 | \$6.20 | \$0.62 | \$0.53 |
| Tape, clear surgical, hypoallergenic, 2" x 10 yds. | \$10.89 | \$6.20 | \$1.94 | \$1.07 |
| Tape, adhesive cloth, 2" x 10 yds. | \$2.54 | \$8.26 | \$1.55 | \$1.46 |
| Tape, Pedia | \$0.11 | \$28.98 | \$4.60 | \$17.16 |
| Tri-Angular Bandage | \$0.83 | \$0.34 | \$0.41 | \$0.35 |
| TOTAL FOR CATEGORY # 2 | \$206.45 | \$884.19 | \$49.25 | \$61.09 |
| CATEGORY # 3 Diagnostic Materials | | | | |
| AED Pads, Adult, defib | \$155.12 | | \$78.65 | \$42.85 |
| AED Pads, multi-function CPR, defib, Adult | \$155.12 | | \$43.00 | \$79.43 |
| AED Pads, defib, pedi-padz | \$179.45 | | \$123.75 | \$42.85 |

| Disposable EMS Supply Annual Contract IFB # 002-45 | Head to Heels Safety Supply | Henry Schein, Inc. | Life-Assist, Inc. | Bound Tree |
|--|--------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|
| | Miami Lakes, FL | Melville, NY | Rancho Cordova, CA | Dublin, OH |
| AED Pads,multi-function ECG Electrode / Pacing, child, pedi-padz | \$124.13 | | \$42.66 | \$103.05 |
| Ammonia towelettes | \$0.46 | \$2.59 | \$0.25 | \$0.26 |
| Blood Glucose Monitor | \$118.18 | N/C | \$5.56 | \$29.58 |
| Blood Glucose Test Strip | \$0.32 | \$10.56 | \$9.45 | \$0.15 |
| Blood Glucose Test Solution | \$61.02 | \$10.15 | \$9.00 | \$5.00 |
| Blood Glucose Safety Lancet, 2.2mm, 22 gauge | \$0.26 | \$4.48 | \$0.09 | \$0.11 |
| Blood Pressure Cuff - adult, navy, 11 | \$67.58 | \$5.30 | \$12.71 | \$14.55 |
| Blood Pressure Cuff - large adult, navy, 12 | \$81.06 | \$5.50 | \$16.24 | \$18.58 |
| Blood Pressure Cuff - small adult, navy, 10 | \$67.58 | \$5.12 | \$12.71 | \$14.55 |
| Blood Pressure Cuff ,Manua,l Infant #36010 | \$36.84 | \$6.85 | \$7.27 | \$6.55 |
| Blood Pressure Cuff - Manual, Child #36011 | \$56.54 | \$5.12 | \$7.27 | \$6.47 |
| Cardiac Monitoring Electrode, medium size, pediatric / adult 4 electrodes / pack | \$11.12 | \$0.99 | \$1.20 | \$0.23 |
| Cardiac Monitoring Electrode, medium size, pediatric / adult 10 electrodes / pack | \$4.41 | \$2.36 | \$2.88 | \$0.22 |
| EKG Calipers | \$30.96 | \$4.24 | \$3.60 | \$7.55 |
| Face Mask Level II, Blue 3-ply with ear loop | \$0.68 | \$5.51 | \$0.10 | \$0.14 |
| Forceps-Magill-Pediatric | \$44.01 | \$4.64 | \$4.13 | \$2.86 |
| Forceps-Magill-Adult | \$48.65 | \$4.64 | \$4.13 | \$3.86 |
| Intellisense Lithium Battery | \$558.56 | \$413.00 | \$385.00 | \$311.81 |
| Nail Polish remover pad | \$0.09 | \$3.15 | \$0.03 | \$0.08 |
| Penlight | \$2.75 | \$4.50 | \$0.79 | \$0.66 |
| Stethoscope | \$92.36 | \$30.74 | \$34.15 | \$30.06 |
| Thermometer - Sure Temp, handheld #179200 | \$479.02 | \$312.99 | \$290.00 | \$311.20 |
| Thermometer - Welch Allyn Thermoscan Pro 6000 w/ SM cradle #2731-14602, ear-type | \$407.92 | \$264.64 | \$240.24 | \$263.13 |
| Thermometer Probe Cover Braun PRO6000 Ear | \$0.11 | \$1.38 | \$0.07 | \$0.07 |
| Thermometer Probe Covers, Sure Temp #2733-53175 | \$0.06 | \$9.53 | \$0.04 | \$0.04 |
| TOTAL FOR CATEGORY # 3 | \$2,774.36 | \$1,117.98 | \$1,334.97 | \$1,295.87 |
| CATEGORY # 4 Infection Control Materials | | | | |
| Coverall - medium set in sleeve design, zipper, attached hood, boots, elastic wrist | \$12.89 | \$132.12 | \$2.58 | \$5.33 |
| Coverall - large set in sleeve design, zipper, attached hood, boots, elastic wrist | \$9.42 | \$132.12 | \$2.58 | \$5.33 |
| Coverall - X-large set in sleeve design, zipper, attached hood, boots, elastic wrist | \$9.78 | \$132.12 | \$2.58 | \$5.33 |
| Coverall - 2X-large set in sleeve design, zipper, attached hood, boots, elastic wrist | \$10.38 | \$132.12 | \$2.58 | \$5.33 |
| Coverall - 3X-large set in sleeve design, zipper, attached hood, boots, elastic wrist | \$10.98 | \$140.43 | \$2.58 | \$5.67 |
| Coverall - with mask | \$4.86 | | | N/A |
| Exam Gloves-small, non-latex | \$0.60 | \$17.05 | \$0.16 | \$0.16 |
| Exam Gloves-medium, non-latex | \$0.60 | \$17.05 | \$0.16 | \$0.16 |
| Exam Gloves-large, non-latex | \$0.60 | \$17.05 | \$0.16 | \$0.16 |
| Exam Gloves-x-large, non-latex | \$0.60 | \$17.05 | \$0.16 | \$0.16 |
| Exam Gloves-2x-large, non-latex | \$0.60 | \$17.05 | \$0.16 | \$0.16 |
| Arm Sleeve, white disposable sleeve, white gauntlet, elastic openings 18" | \$0.66 | \$140.57 | \$0.46 | \$1.73 |
| Face Shield | \$0.67 | \$99.09 | \$1.47 | \$1.29 |
| Infectious Waste Bag | \$0.34 | \$54.56 | \$0.11 | \$0.09 |
| Germicidal Disposable Wipes - low alcohol | \$11.14 | \$5.31 | \$4.82 | \$0.04 |
| Hand Sanitizer | \$4.88 | \$2.23 | \$1.05 | \$0.98 |
| Impervious Gown | \$2.88 | \$30.33 | \$1.38 | \$1.74 |
| Respirator - N95 size S | \$3.39 | \$42.17 | \$1.19 | \$1.18 |
| Respirator -N95 #299174 size small | \$3.39 | \$43.73 | \$2.24 | \$2.32 |
| Respirator - nosefoam - regular | \$2.40 | \$22.17 | \$1.10 | \$1.12 |
| Respirator - nosefoam - small | \$2.40 | \$22.17 | \$1.10 | \$1.12 |
| Safety glasses | \$25.07 | \$3.54 | \$4.08 | \$3.57 |
| Spit Hood #1033-15311 | \$32.25 | \$2.24 | \$2.76 | \$2.92 |
| TOTAL FOR CATEGORY # 4 | \$150.78 | \$1,222.27 | \$32.88 | \$45.89 |
| CATEGORY # 5 Miscellaneous Materials | | | | |
| Bedpan | \$2.29 | \$1.47 | \$1.02 | \$1.67 |
| Trauma Pelvic Orthotic Device | \$209.99 | \$91.42 | \$100.80 | \$94.67 |
| Cold Compress | \$1.71 | \$0.69 | \$0.61 | \$0.46 |
| Convenience Bag | \$5.34 | \$15.50 | \$1.75 | \$1.78 |
| Disposable Blanket | \$72.40 | \$37.81 | \$24.00 | \$23.95 |
| Emergency Blanket | \$19.02 | \$56.16 | \$4.95 | \$4.56 |
| Finger Ring Cutter | \$45.72 | \$5.32 | \$11.00 | \$5.97 |
| G2 Clinician Bag | \$512.99 | \$227.40 | \$195.00 | \$218.18 |
| G2 Airway Cell | \$253.49 | \$110.73 | \$97.35 | \$107.27 |
| G2 IV Cell | | \$93.84 | \$82.50 | \$218.18 |
| G2 Medicine Cell | \$278.99 | \$115.88 | \$104.94 | \$115.64 |
| G2 Universal Cell | \$188.99 | \$82.57 | \$72.60 | \$79.34 |

| Disposable EMS Supply Annual Contract IFB # 002-45 | Head to Heels Safety Supply | Henry Schein, Inc. | Life-Assist, Inc. | Bound Tree |
|---|--------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|
| | Miami Lakes, FL | Melville, NY | Rancho Cordova, CA | Dublin, OH |
| Hot Pack | \$2.51 | \$16.00 | \$0.68 | \$0.31 |
| Obstetrical Kit | \$41.42 | \$9.83 | \$6.27 | \$9.36 |
| Pillow | \$9.78 | \$65.48 | \$1.05 | \$3.80 |
| Quik Clot | \$55.81 | \$33.96 | \$7.70 | \$17.11 |
| Shears | \$22.46 | \$0.63 | \$2.13 | \$0.68 |
| Sterile Foil Baby Bunting | \$35.89 | \$4.19 | \$5.70 | \$4.36 |
| Tourniquet - Combat application, 1 handed windless system | \$74.52 | \$23.11 | \$21.63 | \$24.46 |
| Tourniquet - 1" x 18", latex free, rolled, blue | \$0.17 | \$17.85 | \$0.09 | \$0.08 |
| Transport | \$1,330.49 | \$402.16 | \$352.66 | \$348.95 |
| Urinal | \$5.25 | \$0.64 | \$0.61 | \$0.57 |
| Window Punch | \$52.24 | \$7.66 | \$5.72 | \$7.90 |
| TOTAL FOR CATEGORY # 5 | \$3,221.47 | \$1,420.30 | \$1,100.76 | \$1,289.25 |
| CATEGORY # 6 Pharmaceutical Materials | | | | |
| Alcohol Prep Pad | \$0.02 | \$1.15 | \$0.01 | \$0.01 |
| SPEAR for needle decompression | \$85.24 | \$28.26 | \$25.26 | \$29.73 |
| Butterfly Set | \$1.31 | \$14.18 | \$0.25 | \$0.33 |
| Chest Seal | \$37.06 | \$27.00 | \$19.28 | \$26.13 |
| Extension Set | \$11.07 | \$848.13 | \$3.06 | \$4.45 |
| Extension Tubing | \$28.94 | \$1.53 | \$2.22 | \$1.63 |
| Glucose Gel | \$14.81 | \$4.63 | \$1.29 | \$1.33 |
| Hypodermic needle 18 gauge x1,# 26419 | \$0.07 | \$2.75 | \$0.04 | \$0.05 |
| Hypodermic needle 22 gauge x1 1/2,# 11313 | \$0.07 | \$1.37 | \$0.04 | \$0.05 |
| IV Administration Set - 60 drop 88" | \$3.89 | \$1.28 | \$1.32 | \$1.53 |
| IV Administration Set - 10 drop 88" | \$41.34 | \$1.16 | \$1.45 | \$1.26 |
| IV Administration Set | \$2.06 | \$103.29 | \$11.45 | \$6.00 |
| IV Arm Board - 3"x18" | \$5.09 | \$1.90 | \$0.78 | \$2.08 |
| IV Arm Board - 3"x9" | \$23.50 | \$0.96 | \$0.46 | \$1.03 |
| IV Dressing | \$0.83 | \$20.22 | \$0.30 | \$0.31 |
| I. V. Catheter - 24 gauge x 3/4" | \$3.24 | \$1.45 | \$1.56 | \$2.21 |
| I. V. Catheter - 22 gauge x 1" | \$3.24 | \$1.45 | \$1.56 | \$2.21 |
| I. V. Catheter - 20 gauge x 1.16" | \$3.24 | \$1.45 | \$1.56 | \$2.00 |
| I. V. Catheter - 18 gauge x 1.16" | \$3.24 | \$1.45 | \$1.56 | \$2.00 |
| I. V. Catheter - 16 gauge x 1.16" | \$3.37 | \$118.00 | \$1.56 | \$2.00 |
| I. V. Catheter - 14 gauge x 1-3/4" | \$3.37 | \$1.45 | \$2.17 | \$2.00 |
| I. V. Catheter - 14 gauge x 2" | \$1.12 | \$153.42 | \$0.73 | \$0.92 |
| IV Fluid Warmers | \$1,210.97 | \$685.30 | \$506.00 | \$525.37 |
| IV Starter Kit | \$39.97 | \$0.90 | \$1.10 | \$0.99 |
| Irrigation Solution | \$10.58 | \$3.35 | \$2.93 | \$2.90 |
| Male Adapter Plug | \$28.12 | \$0.90 | \$1.72 | \$0.81 |
| Needle / Connector #NF9285 | \$0.25 | \$135.70 | \$0.29 | \$0.32 |
| Pressure Infusers | \$50.60 | \$36.90 | \$17.31 | \$16.56 |
| Sharps Container - 1 quart | \$3.13 | \$2.14 | \$2.11 | \$2.07 |
| Sharps Container - 5 quart | \$8.65 | \$5.42 | \$5.41 | \$5.31 |
| Sharps Container Solo Compact Size #64250 | \$31.74 | \$1.45 | \$1.21 | \$1.43 |
| Stopcock | \$2.16 | \$0.64 | \$0.75 | \$0.63 |
| Syringe w/needle - 21 gauge x 1-1/2" | \$0.25 | \$10.27 | \$0.38 | \$0.21 |
| Syringe w/needle - 23 gauge x 1" | \$0.13 | \$7.36 | \$0.10 | \$0.09 |
| Syringe w/needle - 25 gauge x 5/8" | \$0.17 | \$4.63 | \$0.09 | \$0.12 |
| Syringe - 20-25cc | \$0.37 | \$5.81 | \$0.19 | \$0.24 |
| Syringe - 50-60cc | \$0.96 | \$11.47 | \$0.72 | \$0.77 |
| Wall enclosure | \$87.90 | \$30.36 | \$29.50 | \$28.95 |
| TOTAL FOR CATEGORY # 6 | \$1,752.07 | \$2,279.08 | \$647.70 | \$676.03 |
| CATEGORY # 7 Splinting Materials | | | | |
| Duct Tape | \$14.81 | \$8.89 | \$7.53 | \$7.10 |
| Extrication Collar, Pediatric | \$36.19 | \$4.60 | \$4.76 | \$4.01 |
| Extrication Collar, Adult | \$19.49 | \$4.60 | \$4.76 | \$4.01 |
| Extrication Device | \$179.99 | \$61.17 | \$57.21 | \$68.53 |
| Head Mobilizer Block | \$33.16 | \$2.58 | \$3.80 | \$6.15 |
| Immobilization System - Pediatric | \$650.99 | \$248.47 | \$208.75 | \$215.15 |
| Long Backboard | \$346.49 | \$150.90 | \$110.00 | \$113.83 |
| Mega Mover 1000 lbs - white | \$28.61 | \$10.11 | \$16.43 | \$12.89 |
| Mega Mover Plus 1000 lbs - gray | \$40.19 | \$26.49 | \$23.70 | \$13.62 |
| Replacement Splint-Small Arm | \$53.19 | \$17.52 | \$15.84 | \$15.38 |
| Replacement Splint-Small Leg | \$80.66 | \$31.76 | \$29.04 | \$28.17 |
| Replacement Splint-Large Leg | \$90.87 | \$37.66 | \$34.32 | \$33.25 |
| Replacement Traction Ankle Strap - Pedi, #S1006P | \$63.08 | \$17.89 | \$18.54 | \$19.94 |
| Replacement Traction Ankle Strap - Adult, #S1006A | \$120.36 | \$17.89 | \$18.54 | \$19.94 |
| Restraint Straps - 2"x5' | \$33.31 | \$1.75 | \$1.82 | \$2.55 |
| Restraint Strap - Foam Limb Holder Double | \$54.97 | \$3.59 | \$5.90 | \$6.85 |
| SAM Splint | \$64.50 | \$3.03 | \$6.88 | \$7.40 |
| Traction Splint - Ankle | | \$16.86 | \$440.00 | \$177.51 |
| Traction Splint - Child | \$1,438.49 | \$173.35 | \$440.00 | \$448.38 |
| Traction Splint - Adult | \$1,222.49 | \$176.42 | \$440.00 | \$441.56 |

| | | | | |
|--|--------------------------------|--|-----------------------|-------------------|
| Disposable EMS Supply Annual Contract IFB # 002-45 | Head to Heels Safety Supply | Henry Schein, Inc. | Life-Assist, Inc. | Bound Tree |
| | Miami Lakes, FL | Melville, NY | Rancho Cordova, CA | Dublin, OH |
| TOTAL FOR CATEGORY # 7 | \$4,671.84 | \$1,015.53 | \$1,887.82 | \$1,646.22 |
| Three (3) UCAPIT MACHINES - Cap 5 model, controlled access pharmaceutical dispenser | | \$6,385.00 EACH | \$9,999 EACH | \$8,389.06 EACH |
| | | 1 YR Software license \$1400.00 EACH | | |
| | | Freight & Equipment Installation not Included | | |
| BUDGET AMOUNT: ANNUAL CONTRACT | | | | |
| TOTAL AMOUNT: | | | | |
| BIDS MAILED: 37 (H) 0 | | | | |
| BIDS RECEIVED: 4 (2 -No Bids) (H) 0 | | | | |
| No Bids: Teleflex, Interboro Packaging Corp. | | | | |
| Departments: Fire Rescue / EMS | | | | |